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2008INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES
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TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

12,823

2,026
10,797

$ 12,842,351

$ 3,726,843

18,654
17,244

1,410
13,681

4,973

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

0 2
0 0

22 31 40.9
10 6 -40.0

10 9 -10.0

398 446 12.1

11 22 100.0

1,182 1,277 8.0

53 52 -1.9

15 18 20.0

1,701 1,863 9.5

4 5 25.0
1 3 200.0
2 1 -50.0
0 0
1 1 0.0

232 233 0.4
134 149 11.2

39 42 7.7

59 42 -28.8

353 374 5.9
123 182 48.0

21 19 -9.5
181 143 -21.0

28 30 7.1
1,414 1,414 0.0

176 206 17.0
238 245 2.9
231 259 12.1
769 704 -8.5

2,747 2,858 4.0
1,580 1,680 6.3
1,018 953 -6.4

149 225 51.0
7,179 7,253 1.0

15 14 -6.7
5 6 20.0

1,276 1,483 16.2
1,713 1,934 12.9

566 561 -0.9
727 614 -15.5

1,100 1,038 -5.6
53 24 -54.7

1,724 1,579 -8.4
657 686 4.4

12,586 12,823 1.9

January - December 2009

1,007,938 47,324
1,673,234 86,000

350,510 84,587
3,698,029 2,892,659
1,051,642 79,422
1,043,800 61,823

162,071 19,161
368,322 17,328

86,789 10,236
900 200

3,399,116 428,103

12,842,351 3,726,843

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Alachua County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

5 6 20.0
4 1 -75.0

122 140 14.8
3 2 -33.3

0 0
0 0

39 39 0.0
0 3

0 0
0 0

59 42 -28.8
0 0



Alachua County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

11,734
13,363
13,011

4.4
13.9
-2.6

2,095
2,260
2,253

2008 12,586 -3.3 2,003

10.5
7.9

-0.3
-11.1

9,639
11,103
10,758
10,583

3.2
15.2
-3.1
-1.6

240,764
243,779
247,561
252,388

2009 12,823 1.9 2,026 1.1 10,797 2.0 256,232

Crime
Rate

4,873.7

5,004.4
4,986.8
5,255.7
5,481.6

% CH % CH

2.4
12.5
-4.1
-5.1
0.4

1.9
1.3
1.6
1.9
1.5

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 0 02 0 0 0 2 0 2
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 46 11 0 11 4 17 3 0 6

Forcible Rape 31 11 0 5 2 10 3 0 4
Forcible Sodomy 6 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 1
Forcible Fondling 9 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 1

Aggravated Assault 446 65 29 38 41 62 167 44 315
Aggravated Stalking 22 2 0 0 1 3 13 3 13
Simple Assault 1,277 250 104 53 122 145 521 82 860
Threat/Intimidation 52 8 8 2 6 4 15 9 23
Simple Stalking 18 7 1 0 0 6 4 0 8

TOTAL OFFENSES 1,863 343 142 104 174 237 725 138 1,227

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 500
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
61Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 109
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

21 1 0
8 2 0
0 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
6 2 1
2 0 0

12 0 0
1 0 0
6 0 0

59 5 1


